

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1838 OF 2008

NATHU & ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 16/03/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Appellant(s) Mr. Manish K.Bishnoi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pramod Swarup, Adv.
Ms. Savitri Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Alka Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Anuvarat Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Appeal is admitted.

Original records of the lower courts be called for.

Hearing of the appeal is expedited.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master